

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21929	C1211-090	3	W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,757,744.00	\$1,679,401.00	95.54%	-\$78,343.00
Letting Totals			3		\$1,757,744.00	\$1,679,401.00	95.54%	-\$78,343.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C21929

Contract Description:

The project will replace existing traffic signals with new mast arm signals, ADA compliance curb ramps, and portions of new sidewalk, HMA 2 inch mill/fill at Interplaza West, and stripping improvements.

These are the three different intersections, all within Region 1:

- SH-121 & 29th Avenue
- SH-121 & Stanford Avenue
- US-40 & Interplaza West

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	697A	W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,679,401.00	100.00%	95.54%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,757,744.00	104.66%	100.00%
2	720A	STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$1,889,600.00	112.52%	107.50%
3	997A	GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,940,188.49	115.53%	110.38%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	50.000 SY	22.00000	1,100.00	40.00000	2,000.00	42.00000	2,100.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	110.000 SY	18.00000	1,980.00	43.00000	4,730.00	41.00000	4,510.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	651.000 LF	10.00000	6,510.00	15.00000	9,765.00	17.00000	11,067.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	102.000 SY	24.00000	2,448.00	40.00000	4,080.00	53.00000	5,406.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,551.000 SY	3.00000	4,653.00	5.00000	7,755.00	8.00000	12,408.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	3,000.000 SF	1.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	6,000.00	3.00000	9,000.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	70.00000	350.00	125.00000	625.00	303.00000	1,515.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	53.00000	53.00	70.00000	70.00	201.00000	201.00
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,585.00000	20,585.00	29,194.00000	29,194.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	3.000 EACH	550.00000	1,650.00	800.00000	2,400.00	2,426.00000	7,278.00
203-01597	Potholing	80.000 HOUR	240.00000	19,200.00	185.00000	14,800.00	260.00000	20,800.00
207-00205	Topsoil	50.000 CY	12.00000	600.00	126.00000	6,300.00	83.00000	4,150.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	80.000 LF	6.00000	480.00	7.00000	560.00	16.00000	1,280.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	6.00000	1,200.00	14.00000	2,800.00	13.00000	2,600.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	3.000 EACH	2,040.00000	6,120.00	685.00000	2,055.00	2,135.00000	6,405.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,800.00	58.00000	1,740.00	76.00000	2,280.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	120.00000	3,600.00	125.00000	3,750.00	126.00000	3,780.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	38.000 HOUR	160.00000	6,080.00	186.00000	7,068.00	181.00000	6,878.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	90.00000	540.00	160.00000	960.00	770.00000	4,620.00
210-00867	Reset Fire Preemption Unit	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	2,400.00	770.00000	2,310.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	1,000.00000	100.00	20,240.00000	2,024.00	18,550.00000	1,855.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	2,700.00000	270.00	16,185.00000	1,618.50	15,030.00000	1,503.00
212-01200	Landscape Restoration	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,030.00000	2,030.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	968.000 SY	4.00000	3,872.00	4.25000	4,114.00	7.00000	6,776.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	25.000 TON	190.00000	4,750.00	398.00000	9,950.00	141.00000	3,525.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	171.000 TON	95.00000	16,245.00	205.00000	35,055.00	147.00000	25,137.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	155.000 GAL	4.00000	620.00	4.50000	697.50	33.00000	5,115.00
503-00036	Drilled Shaft (36 Inch)	152.000 LF	360.00000	54,720.00	300.00000	45,600.00	575.00000	87,400.00
503-00048	Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	21.000 LF	580.00000	12,180.00	555.00000	11,655.00	635.00000	13,335.00
503-00054	Drilled Shaft (54 Inch)	91.000 LF	700.00000	63,700.00	895.00000	81,445.00	880.00000	80,080.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	110.000 SY	48.00000	5,280.00	120.00000	13,200.00	99.00000	10,890.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	166.000 SY	160.00000	26,560.00	235.00000	39,010.00	175.00000	29,050.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	527.000 LF	30.00000	15,810.00	34.00000	17,918.00	27.00000	14,229.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	508.000 LF	30.00000	15,240.00	37.00000	18,796.00	36.00000	18,288.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	1,936.000 SF	12.00000	23,232.00	15.00000	29,040.00	13.00000	25,168.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	2,700.000 LF	18.00000	48,600.00	13.00000	35,100.00	17.00000	45,900.00
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	3,600.000 LF	22.00000	79,200.00	15.00000	54,000.00	19.00000	68,400.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	810.000 LF	15.00000	12,150.00	12.00000	9,720.00	12.00000	9,720.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	900.000 LF	17.00000	15,300.00	14.00000	12,600.00	13.00000	11,700.00
613-07001	Type One Pull Box	12.000 EACH	850.00000	10,200.00	825.00000	9,900.00	1,093.00000	13,116.00
613-07004	Type Four Pull Box	18.000 EACH	1,500.00000	27,000.00	1,385.00000	24,930.00	1,459.00000	26,262.00
613-07005	Type Five Pull Box	3.000 EACH	1,750.00000	5,250.00	2,130.00000	6,390.00	1,863.00000	5,589.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,350.00000	20,350.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00
613-13006	Luminaire (LED) (6,000 Lumens)	12.000 EACH	1,100.00000	13,200.00	775.00000	9,300.00	761.00000	9,132.00
613-80130	Service Meter Cabinet	3.000 EACH	5,196.83333	15,590.50	4,585.00000	13,755.00	5,932.00000	17,796.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	129.000 SF	22.09302	2,850.00	26.00000	3,354.00	34.00000	4,386.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	150.000 SF	23.16667	3,475.00	31.00000	4,650.00	39.00000	5,850.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	440.00000	880.00	550.00000	1,100.00	740.00000	1,480.00
614-70024	1310nm SFP Optic Module	3.000 EACH	466.66667	1,400.00	330.00000	990.00	481.00000	1,443.00
614-70030	Optical Attenuator	3.000 EACH	96.66667	290.00	125.00000	375.00	593.00000	1,779.00
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	20.000 EACH	573.10000	11,462.00	455.00000	9,100.00	676.00000	13,520.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	48.000 EACH	764.84375	36,712.50	645.00000	30,960.00	925.00000	44,400.00
614-70448	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12)	10.000 EACH	1,125.15000	11,251.50	835.00000	8,350.00	1,150.00000	11,500.00
614-72836	Conflict Monitor	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	855.00000	2,565.00	1,103.00000	3,309.00
614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet	3.000 EACH	14,666.66667	44,000.00	15,055.00000	45,165.00	16,500.00000	49,500.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	20.000 EACH	422.10000	8,442.00	1,165.00000	23,300.00	1,294.00000	25,880.00
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	20.000 EACH	2,793.70000	55,874.00	770.00000	15,400.00	1,298.00000	25,960.00
614-72885	Traffic Signal Vehicle Detector (Special)	24.000 EACH	9,933.33333	238,400.00	7,685.00000	184,440.00	7,248.00000	173,952.00
614-81130	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000 EACH	14,000.00000	14,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
614-81140	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,777.00000	12,777.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
614-81150	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-50 Foot Mast Arm)	4.000 EACH	15,372.62500	61,490.50	13,500.00000	54,000.00	14,500.00000	58,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
614-81155	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-55 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000 EACH	13,695.50000	13,695.50	13,585.00000	13,585.00	14,750.00000	14,750.00
614-81165	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-65 Foot Mast Arm)	2.000 EACH	24,000.00000	48,000.00	20,785.00000	41,570.00	21,200.00000	42,400.00
614-81175	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-75 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000 EACH	24,995.50000	24,995.50	23,040.00000	23,040.00	23,750.00000	23,750.00
614-82015	Traffic Signal Pole Steel (1 Mast Arm) (Special)	2.000 EACH	30,000.00000	60,000.00	41,750.00000	83,500.00	40,250.00000	80,500.00
614-84000	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	9.000 EACH	2,290.50000	20,614.50	1,250.00000	11,250.00	2,523.00000	22,707.00
614-86248	Traffic Signal Controller (Type 2070LC)	3.000 EACH	4,833.33333	14,500.00	6,165.00000	18,495.00	5,666.00000	16,998.00
614-86800	Uninterrupted Power Supply	3.000 EACH	7,933.33333	23,800.00	5,890.00000	17,670.00	5,246.00000	15,738.00
614-87010	Fiber Optic Cable (Single Mode) (12 Fiber)	300.000 LF	4.83333	1,450.00	6.25000	1,875.00	6.00000	1,800.00
614-87012	Fiber Optic Termination Panel (12 Fiber)	3.000 EACH	916.66667	2,750.00	860.00000	2,580.00	1,350.00000	4,050.00
614-87015	Buffer Tube Fan Out Kit	3.000 EACH	933.33333	2,800.00	145.00000	435.00	485.00000	1,455.00
614-87320	Closed Circuit Television	3.000 EACH	5,666.66667	17,000.00	6,370.00000	19,110.00	4,593.00000	13,779.00
614-87350	Test Fiber Optic Cable	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
614-87512	Splice Fiber Optic Cable (12 Strand)	3.000 EACH	2,660.00000	7,980.00	1,735.00000	5,205.00	1,315.00000	3,945.00
614-87692	Ethernet Switch Type II	3.000 EACH	3,700.00000	11,100.00	7,750.00000	23,250.00	4,700.00000	14,100.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,805.00000	20,805.00	61,000.00000	61,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	700.00000	700.00	3,471.00000	3,471.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	65,000.00000	65,000.00	12,355.00000	12,355.00	10,839.00000	10,839.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	10.000 HOUR	175.00000	1,750.00	190.00000	1,900.00	263.00000	2,630.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	107,215.00000	107,215.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	120.000 DAY	85.00000	10,200.00	106.00000	12,720.00	100.00000	12,000.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	30.000 GAL	64.00000	1,920.00	342.00000	10,260.00	135.00000	4,050.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	318.000 SF	16.96975	5,396.38	18.50000	5,883.00	19.00000	6,042.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	3,648.000 SF	12.05595	43,980.12	11.50000	41,952.00	15.00000	54,720.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	30.00000	15,000.00	42.00000	21,000.00	33.00000	16,500.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	96.000 HOUR	105.50000	10,128.00	187.00000	17,952.00	138.00000	13,248.00
630-00004	Traffic Control Vehicle	2.000 EACH	3,750.00000	7,500.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	3,168.00000	6,336.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	31.000 DAY	203.00000	6,293.00	187.00000	5,797.00	110.00000	3,410.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	850.00000	72,250.00	1,215.00000	103,275.00	1,195.00000	101,575.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000 EACH	180.00000	1,800.00	32.00000	320.00	28.00000	280.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	55.00000	1,100.00	32.00000	640.00	39.00000	780.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000 EACH	65.00000	4,550.00	158.00000	11,060.00	138.00000	9,660.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	87.00000	870.00	125.00000	1,250.00	110.00000	1,100.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	4,800.00000	4,800.00	3,225.00000	3,225.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000 EACH	1,320.00000	3,960.00	620.00000	1,860.00	990.00000	2,970.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000 EACH	35.00000	4,200.00	37.00000	4,440.00	28.00000	3,360.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	10.00000	1,500.00	13.00000	1,950.00	17.00000	2,550.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000 EACH	13,800.00000	13,800.00	9,010.00000	9,010.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
Section Totals:				\$1,757,744.00		\$1,679,401.00		\$1,889,600.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,757,744.00		\$1,679,401.00		\$1,889,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	50.000	SY	12.60000	630.00				
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	110.000	SY	12.60000	1,386.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	651.000	LF	5.10000	3,320.10				
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	102.000	SY	12.60000	1,285.20				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,551.000	SY	9.01000	13,974.51				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	3,000.000	SF	2.60000	7,800.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	5.000	EACH	150.00000	750.00				
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000	EACH	150.00000	150.00				
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000	L S	25,083.35000	25,083.35				
202-04010	Clean Inlet	3.000	EACH	650.00000	1,950.00				
203-01597	Potholing	80.000	HOUR	325.00000	26,000.00				
207-00205	Topsoil	50.000	CY	65.00000	3,250.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	80.000	LF	7.70000	616.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000	LF	10.80000	2,160.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	3.000	EACH	1,050.00000	3,150.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	HOUR	85.25000	2,557.50				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	HOUR	142.05000	4,261.50				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	38.000	HOUR	275.00000	10,450.00				
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	6.000	EACH	195.00000	1,170.00				
210-00867	Reset Fire Preemption Unit	3.000	EACH	994.50000	2,983.50				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100	ACRE	7,920.50000	792.05				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100	ACRE	5,681.85000	568.19				
212-01200	Landscape Restoration	1.000	L S	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	968.000	SY	3.15000	3,049.20				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	25.000	TON	137.50000	3,437.50				
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	171.000	TON	156.35000	26,735.85				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	155.000	GAL	28.65000	4,440.75				
503-00036	Drilled Shaft (36 Inch)	152.000	LF	405.60000	61,651.20				
503-00048	Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	21.000	LF	666.70000	14,000.70				
503-00054	Drilled Shaft (54 Inch)	91.000	LF	1,038.90000	94,539.90				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	110.000	SY	65.70000	7,227.00				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	166.000	SY	196.20000	32,569.20				
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	527.000	LF	19.30000	10,171.10				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	508.000	LF	23.30000	11,836.40				
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	1,936.000	SF	15.81000	30,608.16				
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	2,700.000	LF	15.60000	42,120.00				
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	3,600.000	LF	17.80000	64,080.00				
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	810.000	LF	14.45000	11,704.50				
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	900.000	LF	16.70000	15,030.00				
613-07001	Type One Pull Box	12.000	EACH	972.25000	11,667.00				
613-07004	Type Four Pull Box	18.000	EACH	1,616.70000	29,100.60				
613-07005	Type Five Pull Box	3.000	EACH	2,444.45000	7,333.35				
613-10000	Wiring	1.000	L S	100,580.00000	100,580.00				
613-13006	Luminaire (LED) (6,000 Lumens)	12.000	EACH	916.70000	11,000.40				
613-80130	Service Meter Cabinet	3.000	EACH	5,527.80000	16,583.40				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	129.000	SF	28.90000	3,728.10				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	150.000	SF	36.70000	5,505.00				
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	2.000	EACH	638.90000	1,277.80				
614-70024	1310nm SFP Optic Module	3.000	EACH	438.90000	1,316.70				
614-70030	Optical Attenuator	3.000	EACH	277.80000	833.40				
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	20.000	EACH	561.15000	11,223.00				
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	48.000	EACH	761.15000	36,535.20				
614-70448	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12)	10.000	EACH	1,000.00000	10,000.00				
614-72836	Conflict Monitor	3.000	EACH	1,055.60000	3,166.80				
614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet	3.000	EACH	17,838.90000	53,516.70				
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	20.000	EACH	2,444.45000	48,889.00				
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	20.000	EACH	988.90000	19,778.00				
614-72885	Traffic Signal Vehicle Detector (Special)	24.000	EACH	8,777.80000	210,667.20				
614-81130	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	EACH	13,611.15000	13,611.15				
614-81140	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
614-81150	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-50 Foot Mast Arm)	4.000	EACH	15,694.50000	62,778.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS		LCC:					
614-81155	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-55 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	EACH	16,611.15000	16,611.15				
614-81165	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-65 Foot Mast Arm)	2.000	EACH	24,833.50000	49,667.00				
614-81175	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-75 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	EACH	27,542.25000	27,542.25				
614-82015	Traffic Signal Pole Steel (1 Mast Arm) (Special)	2.000	EACH	48,875.60000	97,751.20				
614-84000	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	9.000	EACH	1,500.00000	13,500.00				
614-86248	Traffic Signal Controller (Type 2070LC)	3.000	EACH	7,283.50000	21,850.50				
614-86800	Uninterrupted Power Supply	3.000	EACH	6,750.00000	20,250.00				
614-87010	Fiber Optic Cable (Single Mode) (12 Fiber)	300.000	LF	7.75000	2,325.00				
614-87012	Fiber Optic Termination Panel (12 Fiber)	3.000	EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
614-87015	Buffer Tube Fan Out Kit	3.000	EACH	227.80000	683.40				
614-87320	Closed Circuit Television	3.000	EACH	7,415.60000	22,246.80				
614-87350	Test Fiber Optic Cable	1.000	L S	3,666.70000	3,666.70				
614-87512	Splice Fiber Optic Cable (12 Strand)	3.000	EACH	2,014.50000	6,043.50				
614-87692	Ethernet Switch Type II	3.000	EACH	8,972.25000	26,916.75				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	10.000	HOUR	205.00000	2,050.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	120.000	DAY	95.00000	11,400.00				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	30.000	GAL	142.05000	4,261.50				
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	318.000	SF	31.60000	10,048.80				
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	3,648.000	SF	14.75000	53,808.00				
630-00000	Flagging	500.000	HOUR	32.98000	16,490.00				
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	96.000	HOUR	119.35000	11,457.60				
630-00004	Traffic Control Vehicle	2.000	EACH	2,181.85000	4,363.70				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	31.000	DAY	107.98000	3,347.38				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000	DAY	551.15000	46,847.75				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000	EACH	113.65000	1,136.50				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	EACH	79.55000	1,591.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21929

				(3) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000	EACH	107.98000	7,558.60				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	EACH	107.98000	1,079.80				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000	EACH	7,386.50000	7,386.50				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000	EACH	1,685.65000	5,056.95				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	EACH	28.50000	3,420.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000	EACH	5.70000	855.00				
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000	EACH	49,395.00000	49,395.00				
Section Totals:					\$1,940,188.49				
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,940,188.49				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	50.000	22.00000	40.00000 SY	1,100.00	2,000.00	181.82%	900.00
0010	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	110.000	18.00000	43.00000 SY	1,980.00	4,730.00	238.89%	2,750.00
0015	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	651.000	10.00000	15.00000 LF	6,510.00	9,765.00	150.00%	3,255.00
0020	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	102.000	24.00000	40.00000 SY	2,448.00	4,080.00	166.67%	1,632.00
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,551.000	3.00000	5.00000 SY	4,653.00	7,755.00	166.67%	3,102.00
0030	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	3,000.000	1.00000	2.00000 SF	3,000.00	6,000.00	200.00%	3,000.00
0035	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	5.000	70.00000	125.00000 EACH	350.00	625.00	178.57%	275.00
0040	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	1.000	53.00000	70.00000 EACH	53.00	70.00	132.08%	17.00
0045	202-00828 Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000	15,000.00000	20,585.00000 L S	15,000.00	20,585.00	137.23%	5,585.00
0050	202-04010 Clean Inlet	3.000	550.00000	800.00000 EACH	1,650.00	2,400.00	145.45%	750.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	80.000	240.00000	185.00000 HOUR	19,200.00	14,800.00	77.08%	-4,400.00
0060	207-00205 Topsoil	50.000	12.00000	126.00000 CY	600.00	6,300.00	1050.00%	5,700.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	80.000	6.00000	7.00000 LF	480.00	560.00	116.67%	80.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	6.00000	14.00000 LF	1,200.00	2,800.00	233.33%	1,600.00
0075	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	3.000	2,040.00000	685.00000 EACH	6,120.00	2,055.00	33.58%	-4,065.00
0080	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	60.00000	58.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,740.00	96.67%	-60.00
0085	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	120.00000	125.00000 HOUR	3,600.00	3,750.00	104.17%	150.00
0090	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	38.000	160.00000	186.00000 HOUR	6,080.00	7,068.00	116.25%	988.00
0095	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	6.000	90.00000	160.00000 EACH	540.00	960.00	177.78%	420.00
0100	210-00867 Reset Fire Preemption Unit	3.000	1,000.00000	800.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,400.00	80.00%	-600.00
0105	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	1,000.00000	20,240.00000 ACRE	100.00	2,024.00	2024.00%	1,924.00
0110	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	2,700.00000	16,185.00000 ACRE	270.00	1,618.50	599.44%	1,348.50
0115	212-01200 Landscape Restoration	1.000	2,500.00000	2,030.00000 L S	2,500.00	2,030.00	81.20%	-470.00
0120	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	968.000	4.00000	4.25000 SY	3,872.00	4,114.00	106.25%	242.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	25.000	190.00000	398.00000 TON	4,750.00	9,950.00	209.47%	5,200.00
0130	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	171.000	95.00000	205.00000 TON	16,245.00	35,055.00	215.79%	18,810.00
0135	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	155.000	4.00000	4.50000 GAL	620.00	697.50	112.50%	77.50
0140	503-00036 Drilled Shaft (36 Inch)	152.000	360.00000	300.00000 LF	54,720.00	45,600.00	83.33%	-9,120.00
0145	503-00048 Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	21.000	580.00000	555.00000 LF	12,180.00	11,655.00	95.69%	-525.00
0150	503-00054 Drilled Shaft (54 Inch)	91.000	700.00000	895.00000 LF	63,700.00	81,445.00	127.86%	17,745.00
0155	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	110.000	48.00000	120.00000 SY	5,280.00	13,200.00	250.00%	7,920.00
0160	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	166.000	160.00000	235.00000 SY	26,560.00	39,010.00	146.88%	12,450.00
0165	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	527.000	30.00000	34.00000 LF	15,810.00	17,918.00	113.33%	2,108.00
0170	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	508.000	30.00000	37.00000 LF	15,240.00	18,796.00	123.33%	3,556.00
0175	610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete)	1,936.000	12.00000	15.00000 SF	23,232.00	29,040.00	125.00%	5,808.00
0180	613-00206 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	2,700.000	18.00000	13.00000 LF	48,600.00	35,100.00	72.22%	-13,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	613-00306 3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	3,600.000	22.00000	15.00000 LF	79,200.00	54,000.00	68.18%	-25,200.00
0190	613-01200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	810.000	15.00000	12.00000 LF	12,150.00	9,720.00	80.00%	-2,430.00
0195	613-01300 3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	900.000	17.00000	14.00000 LF	15,300.00	12,600.00	82.35%	-2,700.00
0200	613-07001 Type One Pull Box	12.000	850.00000	825.00000 EACH	10,200.00	9,900.00	97.06%	-300.00
0205	613-07004 Type Four Pull Box	18.000	1,500.00000	1,385.00000 EACH	27,000.00	24,930.00	92.33%	-2,070.00
0210	613-07005 Type Five Pull Box	3.000	1,750.00000	2,130.00000 EACH	5,250.00	6,390.00	121.71%	1,140.00
0215	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	40,000.00000	20,350.00000 L S	40,000.00	20,350.00	50.88%	-19,650.00
0220	613-13006 Luminaire (LED) (6,000 Lumens)	12.000	1,100.00000	775.00000 EACH	13,200.00	9,300.00	70.45%	-3,900.00
0225	613-80130 Service Meter Cabinet	3.000	5,196.83333	4,585.00000 EACH	15,590.50	13,755.00	88.23%	-1,835.50
0230	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	129.000	22.09302	26.00000 SF	2,850.00	3,354.00	117.68%	504.00
0235	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	150.000	23.16667	31.00000 SF	3,475.00	4,650.00	133.81%	1,175.00
0240	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	2.000	440.00000	550.00000 EACH	880.00	1,100.00	125.00%	220.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	614-70024 1310nm SFP Optic Module	3.000	466.66667	330.00000 EACH	1,400.00	990.00	70.71%	-410.00
0250	614-70030 Optical Attenuator	3.000	96.66667	125.00000 EACH	290.00	375.00	129.31%	85.00
0255	614-70150 Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	20.000	573.10000	455.00000 EACH	11,462.00	9,100.00	79.39%	-2,362.00
0260	614-70336 Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	48.000	764.84375	645.00000 EACH	36,712.50	30,960.00	84.33%	-5,752.50
0265	614-70448 Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12)	10.000	1,125.15000	835.00000 EACH	11,251.50	8,350.00	74.21%	-2,901.50
0270	614-72836 Conflict Monitor	3.000	1,000.00000	855.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,565.00	85.50%	-435.00
0275	614-72855 Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet	3.000	14,666.66667	15,055.00000 EACH	44,000.00	45,165.00	102.65%	1,165.00
0280	614-72860 Pedestrian Push Button	20.000	422.10000	1,165.00000 EACH	8,442.00	23,300.00	276.00%	14,858.00
0285	614-72863 Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	20.000	2,793.70000	770.00000 EACH	55,874.00	15,400.00	27.56%	-40,474.00
0290	614-72885 Traffic Signal Vehicle Detector (Special)	24.000	9,933.33333	7,685.00000 EACH	238,400.00	184,440.00	77.37%	-53,960.00
0295	614-81130 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	14,000.00000	11,500.00000 EACH	14,000.00	11,500.00	82.14%	-2,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0300	614-81140 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	15,000.00000	12,777.00000 EACH	15,000.00	12,777.00	85.18%	-2,223.00
0305	614-81150 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-50 Foot Mast Arm)	4.000	15,372.62500	13,500.00000 EACH	61,490.50	54,000.00	87.82%	-7,490.50
0310	614-81155 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-55 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	13,695.50000	13,585.00000 EACH	13,695.50	13,585.00	99.19%	-110.50
0315	614-81165 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-65 Foot Mast Arm)	2.000	24,000.00000	20,785.00000 EACH	48,000.00	41,570.00	86.60%	-6,430.00
0320	614-81175 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-75 Foot Mast Arm)	1.000	24,995.50000	23,040.00000 EACH	24,995.50	23,040.00	92.18%	-1,955.50
0325	614-82015 Traffic Signal Pole Steel (1 Mast Arm) (Special)	2.000	30,000.00000	41,750.00000 EACH	60,000.00	83,500.00	139.17%	23,500.00
0330	614-84000 Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	9.000	2,290.50000	1,250.00000 EACH	20,614.50	11,250.00	54.57%	-9,364.50
0335	614-86248 Traffic Signal Controller (Type 2070LC)	3.000	4,833.33333	6,165.00000 EACH	14,500.00	18,495.00	127.55%	3,995.00
0340	614-86800 Uninterrupted Power Supply	3.000	7,933.33333	5,890.00000 EACH	23,800.00	17,670.00	74.24%	-6,130.00
0345	614-87010 Fiber Optic Cable (Single Mode) (12 Fiber)	300.000	4.83333	6.25000 LF	1,450.00	1,875.00	129.31%	425.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0350	614-87012 Fiber Optic Termination Panel (12 Fiber)	3.000	916.66667	860.00000 EACH	2,750.00	2,580.00	93.82%	-170.00
0355	614-87015 Buffer Tube Fan Out Kit	3.000	933.33333	145.00000 EACH	2,800.00	435.00	15.54%	-2,365.00
0360	614-87320 Closed Circuit Television	3.000	5,666.66667	6,370.00000 EACH	17,000.00	19,110.00	112.41%	2,110.00
0365	614-87350 Test Fiber Optic Cable	1.000	18,000.00000	3,100.00000 L S	18,000.00	3,100.00	17.22%	-14,900.00
0370	614-87512 Splice Fiber Optic Cable (12 Strand)	3.000	2,660.00000	1,735.00000 EACH	7,980.00	5,205.00	65.23%	-2,775.00
0375	614-87692 Ethernet Switch Type II	3.000	3,700.00000	7,750.00000 EACH	11,100.00	23,250.00	209.46%	12,150.00
0380	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	20,805.00000 EACH	15,000.00	20,805.00	138.70%	5,805.00
0385	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	600.00000	700.00000 EACH	600.00	700.00	116.67%	100.00
0390	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	65,000.00000	12,355.00000 L S	65,000.00	12,355.00	19.01%	-52,645.00
0395	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	10.000	175.00000	190.00000 HOUR	1,750.00	1,900.00	108.57%	150.00
0400	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	100,000.00000	107,215.00000 L S	100,000.00	107,215.00	107.22%	7,215.00
0405	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	120.000	85.00000	106.00000 DAY	10,200.00	12,720.00	124.71%	2,520.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0410	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	30.000	64.00000	342.00000 GAL	1,920.00	10,260.00	534.38%	8,340.00
0415	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	318.000	16.96975	18.50000 SF	5,396.38	5,883.00	109.02%	486.62
0420	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	3,648.000	12.05595	11.50000 SF	43,980.12	41,952.00	95.39%	-2,028.12
0425	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	30.00000	42.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	21,000.00	140.00%	6,000.00
0430	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	96.000	105.50000	187.00000 HOUR	10,128.00	17,952.00	177.25%	7,824.00
0435	630-00004 Traffic Control Vehicle	2.000	3,750.00000	1,250.00000 EACH	7,500.00	2,500.00	33.33%	-5,000.00
0440	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	31.000	203.00000	187.00000 DAY	6,293.00	5,797.00	92.12%	-496.00
0445	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	85.000	850.00000	1,215.00000 DAY	72,250.00	103,275.00	142.94%	31,025.00
0450	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000	180.00000	32.00000 EACH	1,800.00	320.00	17.78%	-1,480.00
0455	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	55.00000	32.00000 EACH	1,100.00	640.00	58.18%	-460.00
0460	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000	65.00000	158.00000 EACH	4,550.00	11,060.00	243.08%	6,510.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 9

Contract ID: C21929

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0465	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	87.00000	125.00000 EACH	870.00	1,250.00	143.68%	380.00
0470	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000	4,800.00000	3,225.00000 EACH	4,800.00	3,225.00	67.19%	-1,575.00
0475	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000	1,320.00000	620.00000 EACH	3,960.00	1,860.00	46.97%	-2,100.00
0480	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	35.00000	37.00000 EACH	4,200.00	4,440.00	105.71%	240.00
0485	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	10.00000	13.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,950.00	130.00%	450.00
0490	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	1.000	13,800.00000	9,010.00000 EACH	13,800.00	9,010.00	65.29%	-4,790.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,757,744.00	\$1,679,401.00	95.54%	-\$78,343.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,757,744.00	\$1,679,401.00	95.54%	-\$78,343.00